81,726
367,658
156,675

4 r3,590
5 1,043

I I 6,554
904,911

$ r0,373
159.429

367,6s8

$ r0,373
159,429
367.658
537,460

)z

169.802 367.658
(Continued)

129

TOWN OF DEERFIELD, NEW HAMPSHIRE

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS OF AND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31,2021

G ov ernment al fun d b a I anc es c o nt inue d :

Restricted:
Library
Impact fees - highway
Impact fees - solid waste
Permanent - income balance

Total restricted fund balance
Committed:

Expendable trust
Recreation
Joe Stone
Conservation
Other special funds

Total committed fund balance
Assigned:

Encumbrances
Unassigned (deficit):

General fund
Special detail (deficit)

Total unassigned fund balance (deficit)

Total governmental fund balances

To reclassi$ special revenue funds previously
reported as custodial funds

To restate for unrecognized intergovernmental
payable associated with tax deeded property

To restate for unrecognized grant receivable associated
with Marston farm land conservation project

Net positior/fund balance, as previously reported
Net position/fund balance, as restated

Nonmajor
Funds

81,726
34,648
43,423

156,675
316,472 316,472

731,812
79,544
2,545

328, l 05
65,992

731,812 476,186 1,207,998

17,441 t7,441

2,949,087 2,949,087
(5,3s2)

General
Fund

Total
Governmental

Funds

81,726
34,648
43,423

156,675

731,812
79,544
2,545

328, I 05
65,992

(s,3s2)
2,949,087 (5,352) 2,943,735

$ 3,868,142 $ 1,154,964 $ 5,023,106

NOTE 17 _ PRIOR PERIOD ADJASTMENTS
Net position/fund balance at January 1,2021 was restated to give retroactive effect to the following prior period adjustments:

General
Fund

(GAAP Basis)

General
Fund

Unassigned
Fund Balance

(Budgetary Basis)

$

Governmental
Activities

4,313 $

(77,t8e)

50,000
I I,933,304

$

(77,t9e) (77,t8e)

3,418,377 2,540,262

$ 1r,910,428 $ 3,341,188 $ 2A63,073

-t -t

(Continued)

130

TOWN OF DEERFIELD, NETT HAMPSHIRE

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS OF AND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31,2021

Nonmaior Funds

Prior period adjustments continued: